Net actuarial (gain) loss recognized in year (92,765) 3,280,526 3,187,761

Past service cost and gains and losses on
settlements - - -

Expense (income) recognized in the
other comprehensive income (92,765) 3,280,526 3,187,761

2022 ANNUAL REPORT
SIC INSURANCE (PLC)

106

Group Company
2022 2021 2022 2021

GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

At 1 January (2,880,385) (489,564) (2,880,385) (489,564)

Deferred	tax 75,683 796,940 75,683 796,940

Actuarial loss (1,099,674) (3,187,761) (1,099,674) (3,187,761)

(3,904,376) (2,880,385) (3,904,376) (2,880,385)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity tests indicated that the resulting liabilities are most sensitive to the discount rate assumption
followed	closely	by	the	medical	inflation	assumption;	changes	in	the	rate	of	salary	increases	assumption	had
minimal	effect	on	the	liabilities.

The results of the sensitivity analysis as at 31 December, 2022 can be summarized as follows:

31-Dec-2022

Base Case
Discount

Rate - 2%
Discount

Rate + 2%

Rate of
Salary

Increase
- 2%

Rate of
Salary

Increase
+ 2%

Medical
Inflation

- 2%

Medical
Inflation

+ 2%

Mortality
Loading +

10%

Accrued liability

Retirement	Benefit	Sch 783,197 891,598 696,650 686,751 902,663 783,197 783,197 786,874

Post-Employment Medical 17,149,732 20,224,721 14,859,010 17,149732 17,149,732 14,413,467 20,787,995 17,652,234

Total 17,932,929 21,116,319 15,555,660 17,836483 18,052,395 15,196,664 21,571,192 18,439,109

Percentage 17.8% -13.3% -0.5% 0.%& 15.3% 20.3% 2.8%

31-Dec-2021

Base Case
Discount

Rate - 2%
Discount

Rate + 2%

Rate of
Salary

Increase
- 2%

Rate of
Salary

Increase
+ 2%

Medical
Inflation

- 2%

Medical
Inflation

+ 2%

Mortality
Loading +

10%

Accrued liability

Retirement	Benefit	Sch 754,915 863,150 669,543 661,176 872,159 754,915 754,915 758,515

Post-Employment Medical 14,769,182 17,296,676 12,866,691 14,769,181 14,769,182 12,475,642 17,790,452 15,170,580

Total 15,524,097 18,159,826 13,536,234 15,430,357 15,641,341 13,230,557 18,545,367 15,929,095

Percentage 17% -12.8% -0.6% 0.8% -14.8% 19.5% 2.6%

42. Temporary exemptions from IFRS 9

The	company	is	applying	the	temporary	exemption	from	IFRS	9	and	below	is	the	predominance	percentage
calculated	as	at	year	end	that	justify	this	temporary	exemption	application:

Group and Company 2022 2021

GH¢ GH¢

Insurance liabilities 190,309,488 157,308,472
Total liabilities 369,522,276 320,900,325
Predominance percentage 51.50% 49.02%

2022 ANNUAL REPORT
SIC INSURANCE (PLC)

107

The Company’s predominance rate was lower than 80% at the date of assessment, which was 31 December
2022. The predominance rate was reassessed at year-end but the company’s predominance rate was still
below the 80% required.

If	an	entity	no	longer	qualifies	for	the	temporary	exemption	from	IFRS	9	as	a	result	of	a	reassessment	(IFRS
4	paragraph	20G(a)),	then	the	entity	is	permitted	to	continue	to	apply	the	temporary	exemption	from	IFRS	9
only	until	the	end	of	the	annual	period	that	began	immediately	after	that	reassessment.

In	this	case,	the	Company	is	permitted	to	continue	to	apply	the	temporary	exemption	from	IFRS	9	only	until